
SIMONSIDE PRIMARY SCHOOL 
LOCAL GOVERNING BODY DATES FOR 2024-5 

AUTUMN 2024 SPRING 2025 SUMMER 2025

FULL LGB MEETINGS Thursday 14  November 2024 
4pm 

Thursday 13 February 2025 4 
pm 

Thursday 3 July 2025 4 pm 

MAT MEETINGS FOR CHAIRS 
OF LGB

Thursday 26 September 2024 Thursday 23 January 2025 Thursday 5 June 2025 

CURRICULUM TEAM  
MEETINGS

Tuesday 10 September 3.30 pm 
- performance data 2023-4, 
Ofsted fact sheet review. 

Tuesday 11 March 3.30 pm - 
maths

2.30pm pupil discussion 

Tuesday 1 July 3.30 pm - KS1 
Lead 

2.30 pm KS1 children Personal 
Development 

PASTORAL TEAM MEETINGS Tuesday 15 October 3.30 pm 
safeguarding and attendance 

2.30 pm pupil discussion 

Tuesday 28 January 3.30 pm 
SENDCo Lead 

2.30 pm pupil discussion - high 
needs children 

Tuesday 17 June 3.30 pm - 
curriculum including enrichment 
and match

2.30 pm pupil discussion 

POLICY REVIEW MEETINGS 

refer to schedule for 2024-5

Tuesday 17 September 2024 
3.30pm 

Tuesday 21 January 2025 3.30 
pm 

Tuesday 20 May 2025 3.30 pm

LINK GOVERNOR ACTIONS 

(Link Governors due to be 
reviewed by LGB Autumn 

2024)

EYFS/KS1 visit 

SEN visit 

OPAL 

EAL 

Safeguarding - SCR

Attendance 

EYFS/KS1 focussed visit 

SEN visit 

OPAL

EAL

Safeguarding - SCR, audit 

Attendance

EYFS monitoring - data 

SEN visit 

OPAL

EAL

Safeguarding - SCR

Attendance

TRAINING 2 September 3-4pm Annual 
Safeguarding Refresher. 

10 September 2024 Briefing for 
Chairs 

Termly Priorities briefing. 

Governor Services Briefing for 
Chairs 

Termly Priorities briefing. 

Governor Services  Briefing for 
Chairs 

Termly Priorities briefing. 



Issue of KCSIE 2024 to be issued September 2024. 

Additional monitoring in line 
with SDP and annual plan.

This may include accompanying 
Learning Walks and internal 
monitoring if appropriate. 

Website/online publications 
monitoring 

Tuesday 18 February 2 pm- 
meeting with School Council 

Website/online publications 
monitoring 

Chair/Headteacher meetings Wednesday 4 September 

Wednesday 2 October

Wednesday 23 October 

Wednesday 11 December 

Wednesday 8 January 

Wednesday 5 February 

Wednesday 19 March 

Wednesday 9 April 

Wednesday 30 April

Wednesday 21 May 

Wednesday 11 June

Wednesday 9 July


